
• If you see this symbol, E-Bikes are NOT permitted and violations are punishable:                  

• Always stay on the right-hand side of the road or path - Pass on the left.

• Respect motorized/non-motorized trail use regulations - Check in with the Mammoth 
   Lakes Trail System for clarification if you are uncertain about the status of a trail.

• Ride responsibly – Respect all speed regulations and recommendations, and ride within your limits.

• Yield appropriately – Let your fellow users know you're coming and beware of blind turns! 
   Anticipate other users as you ride around corners. E-Bike users should yield to all 
   non-motorized users, regardless of the direction they are traveling.

• Leave no trace – Pack out at least as much as you pack in and pick up after your pets. Stay on existing roads.
   When a road is soft or wet, consider other riding options. 
   
• Never scare animals – An unannounced approach, a sudden movement or a loud noise easily startles animals, 
   including horses and cattle. Give animals enough room and time to adjust to you.

• Plan ahead – Know your equipment, your ability and the area in which you are riding and prepare accordingly. 
   E-bike batteries can run out! Keep track of how much you have left. DON’T GET CAUGHT WITH A DEAD BATTERY!

PLEASE ENJOY THIS MULTI-USE TRAIL SYSTEM RESPONSIBLY
E-BIKE RIDING ETIQUETTE

• All E-Bikes are allowed on roads and streets. 

• All E-Bikes are allowed on Inyo National Forest 
   off highway vehicle (OHV) routes and roads included 
   on USFS Motor Vehicle Use Maps. Google it or use:

• Class 1 E-Bikes are allowed on all paved multi-use 
   pathways. (Examples: Paved two-lane pathways around 
   town such as the Lakes Basin Path and the Town Loop.) 

• Class 1 E-Bikes are allowed in the Mammoth Mountain Bike Park, a fee based facility.

• E-Bikes are NOT permitted on any trail designated as non-motorized. (Examples: Mammoth Rock Trail, 
   Mountain View Trail, Panorama Dome, Horseshoe Lake Loop, Duck Pass Trail, Mammoth Pass Trail.)

WHERE E-BIKES ARE ALLOWED
CLASS 1 E-BIKE CLASS 3 E-BIKECLASS 2 E-BIKE

PEDAL ASSISTED NOT PEDAL ASSISTED PEDAL ASSISTED
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Riding E-Bikes in Mammoth Lakes is a great way to enjoy a stunningly scenic landscape. 
E-Bikes are encouraged in some places but not permitted in others. Please be familiar 
with these rules to make sure all trail users enjoy their experience in Mammoth Lakes.

UPDATED: MAY 2022

Riding E-Bikes in Mammoth Lakes
WHAT YOU NEED TO KNOW!

Questions? Contact: Joel Rathje, 
Town of Mammoth Lakes Trails Manager
jrathje@townofmammothlakes.ca.gov

MOTOR
VEHICLES

TRAIL COURTESY

YIELD TO



Closed
Until
Fall

2022

Area Closed

0 0.5 1

Miles

 Mammoth Mountain
 Ski Area & Bike Park
(Fee Area - Class 1
E-bikes Allowed) Eagle Lodge

Canyon Lodge

Mammoth Creek   Park

Shady Rest
Park

Earthquake
Fault

Mill
City

North
Village

Mammoth Creek

& Volcom
       Skate Park

Trails End Park

Community
Center Park

Welcome Center
& Ranger Station

Twin Lakes
Vista

Mammoth 
Hospital

Old Mammoth Road

Main Street

M
ina

re
t Ro

a
d

Meridian Boulevard

Mammoth Rock
9,110'Twin Lakes

Picnic Area

Twin Falls
Overlook

Horseshoe Lake 
Picnic Area

Twin 
Lakes
8,576'

Forest Trail

Lakeview Boulevard

Ke
lle

y 
Rd

.

M
a

je
st

ic
 Pi

ne
s D

r.

Forest Trail

Sherwin 
Lakes 

Trailhead

Old Mammoth Road

Sherwin Creek Road

Si
e

rr
a

 P
a

rk
 R

o
a

d

Sherwin Creek

Canyon Boulevard

Mam
m

oth Creek

M
a

m
m

oth

Sc
en

ic Loop

 O
ld

   
M

a
m

m
o

th
 R

d
.

Twin Lakes
Campground

Camp High
Sierra

Old Shady Rest
Campground

Shady Rest
Campground

Mammoth
RV Park

Pine Glen Group
Campground

La
ke

 M
a

ry
 R

o
a

d

8,980'

8,920'

8,615'

8,590'

8100'

8,060'

8,070'

8,340'

7,740'

7,720'

7,800'

7,850'

Sn
owcre

ek 
Golf C

ourse

 Sierra Star 
Golf 

      Course

Sh
e

rw
in

 S
t.

W
a

te
rf

o
rd

 A
ve

.

Tamarack
Lodge

Mammoth
City

Sa
wm

ill 
C

ut
of

f R
oad

M
ou

nt
a

in
 V

ie
w

 T
ra

il

Panorama
Dome
Trail

 Mammoth Pass Tr.

Mammoth Mountain 

Mammoth Mountain

Mammoth Pass Tr
ail

Knolls Loop

    
   

    
 M

ammoth Rock Trail

Panorama
MTB Trails

Uptown/Downtown 
Mountain Bike Trails

Meadow Trail
Connector

Mammoth Rock
Trail Connector

Mammoth
Lakes
Library

Cerro Coso
Comm. College

*(Knolls Loop is on 
unimproved roads,

 E-Bikes allowed)

*(Uptown/Downtown Trails
are on special permit land,

E-bikes allowed)
0.9

1.6

1.4

1.2

1.
0

0.
3

1.2

0.
5

1.1

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.8

0.5

1.3

0.3

0.3

0.4
0.

6

0.4

0.
4

0.6

0.
8

0.7

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.3

0.5

0.6

0.4

0.6

0.7

0.2

0.8

0.3
0.3

0.2

0.6

1.
6

0.6

0.3

0.4

0.9

Shady Rest P
ath

Lo
d

es
ta

r C
on

ne
ct

or

To
w

n 
Lo

op

Town Loop

Town Loop

Meridian Connector

La
ke

s B
as

in
 P

at
h

Library-College Conn.

            M eadow Tra i l

0.
6

0.4

0.4

!

!

!

!

!]

MAMMOTH LAKES TRAIL SYSTEM

Sidewalks (Bikes OK)

Share your Mammoth 
Lakes trails experience!

PATHS AND TRAILS

PARKS

Trails (No Bikes) 

Paths (Bikes OK) * 

Unimproved Roads (OHV Routes) *

!]

Trails (Bikes OK) 

Roads *
Secondary Streets *

Bike Lanes *

Information

Ranger Station

West side of park closed for
construction until fall 2022

* Class 1 E-Bikes Allowed

UPDATED: MAY 2022
E-BIKE INFORMATION HANDOUT
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